ATIAMNTIN
[ - il /k

i L o g ]

ATLANTIC WHITE OILS MLP

DESCRIPTION

Atlantic White Mineral Oil Premium Grade is among the most versatile petroleum

products derived from base oils. Because of their high purity, these oils must
prefer where only highly refined products are suitable for specific viscosity requirements to develop
exact required product, this is mainly required in plastics industry, Electric Industry, Cable
Manufacturing, Automotive Floor Production, House Hold Products, Wine bottle Cork manufacturing
diluent in cosmetics etc. We offer the Mineral Oil that meets your highest standards of quality needs.

APPLICATIONS
e Textile Processing (non-staining lubrication)

e Incense & Perfume Manufacturing
e Dust suppressant for grain or animal feed
e Drip oil for deep well water pumps
[ ]
extender oils and plastics
e Smoke oil for air shows

e Petroleum Jelly Manufacturing
e Household cleaners and polishes

PERFORMANCE FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Colorless, odorless and tasteless
Excellent color stability
Non-staining

TYPICAL TECHNICAL PROPERTIES
WHITE OIL GRADE

PRODUCTS CODE:

Density at 15.6°C, g/ml, ASTM D4052

Color, Saybolt, ASTM D156

Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C, mm?/s, ASTM D445
Flash Point(COC), °C, ASTM D92, min

Pour Point, °C, ASTM D97, max

Packing: 165kg-180kg-1000L-20MT

MLP-150
WHITE-FG-02.2-1
0.85-0.87
+30
27-33
220

-12

\ilantic

HEALTH LINE

Process oil or diluent in adhesives, sealants, caulks, cosmetics, pharmaceuticals, rubber

MLP-220/230
WHITE-FG-02.2-2
0.855-0.875
+30
40-50
230
-12

Note: These characteristics are typical of current production. While future production will conform to Atlantic’s specification, variations in these characteristics may occur.

ATL/PDS/FG/02.2/0% 10.04.24, Page 1/1
* supersedes all previous versions

Health and Safety: Based on available information, this product is not expected to produce adverse effects on health when used for the intended application and the
recommendations provided in the Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) are followed. MSDS's are available upon request through your sales contact office, or via the Internet.
This product should not be used for purposes other than its intended use. If disposing off used product, take care to protect the environment.



