

ATLANTIC WHITE OILS MLP

(Premium Grade Mineral Oil)

DESCRIPTION

Atlantic White Mineral Oil Premium Grade is among the most versatile petroleum products derived from base oils. Because of their high purity, these oils must prefer where only highly refined products are suitable for specific viscosity requirements to develop exact required product, this is mainly required in plastics industry, Electric Industry, Cable Manufacturing, Automotive Floor Production, House Hold Products, Wine bottle Cork manufacturing diluent in cosmetics etc. We offer the Mineral Oil that meets your highest standards of quality needs.

APPLICATIONS

- Textile Processing (non-staining lubrication)
- Incense & Perfume Manufacturing
- Dust suppressant for grain or animal feed
- Drip oil for deep well water pumps
- Process oil or diluent in adhesives, sealants, caulks, cosmetics, pharmaceuticals, rubber extender oils and plastics
- Smoke oil for air shows
- Petroleum Jelly Manufacturing
- Household cleaners and polishes

PERFORMANCE FEATURES AND BENEFITS

- Colorless, odorless and tasteless
- Excellent color stability
- Non-staining

TYPICAL TECHNICAL PROPERTIES

WHITE OIL GRADE	MLP-150	MLP-220/230
PRODUCTS CODE:	WHITE-FG-02.2-1	WHITE-FG-02.2-2
Density at 15.6°C, g/ml, ASTM D4052	0.85-0.87	0.855-0.875
Color, Saybolt, ASTM D156	+30	+30
Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C, mm²/s, ASTM D445	27-33	40-50
Flash Point(COC), °C, ASTM D92, min	220	230
Pour Point, °C, ASTM D97, max	-12	-12

Packing: 165kg-180kg-1000L-20MT

Note: These characteristics are typical of current production. While future production will conform to Atlantic's specification, variations in these characteristics may occur.

ATL/PDS/FG/02.2/0*, 10.04.24, Page 1/1

* supersedes all previous versions